HOW
CHANGED

MDG 6: 15 YEARS, 15 LESSONS OF HOPE FROM THE AIDS RESPONSE










NOTES ON UNAIDS METHODOLOGY

Many of the findings in this report are sourced from the UNAIDS
2014 estimates. These are obtained from country-specific models
of their AIDS epidemics. Modelled estimates are required because
it is impossible to count the exact number of people living with
HIV, people who are newly infected or people who have died

of AIDS during the epidemic in any country. To know this for
certain would require testing every person for HIV regularly

and investigating all deaths, which is logistically impossible

and ethically problematic. Below is a brief description of these
modelling methods, and further information is available from

http://www.unaids.org/en/dataanalysis/datatools.

Additional estimates for the years 1990-2014 are available from

www.aidsinfoonline.org.

PARTNERSHIPS IN CREATING
UNAIDS ESTIMATES

Modelled HIV estimates are created by country teams using
UNAIDS-supported software. The country teams are comprised
primarily of epidemiologists, demographers, monitoring and

evaluation specialists and technical partners.

Selected inputs into the model—including the number of people
receiving antiretroviral therapy and the number of women
accessing prevention of mother-to-child transmission by type
of regimen—are reviewed and validated in partnership with

the World Health Organization (WHO) and the United Nations
Children’s Fund (UNICEF). Final country-submitted files
containing the modelled outputs are reviewed at UNAIDS to
ensure the results are comparable across regions and countries,

and over time.

The software used to produce the estimates is Spectrum—
developed by the Avenir Health (www.avenirhealth.org)—and
the Estimates and Projections Package, which is developed by
East-West Center (http://www.eastwestcenter.org/). The UNAIDS
Reference Group on Estimates, Modelling and Projections
provides technical guidance on the development of the HIV
component of the software (www.epidem.org).

A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF METHODS USED
BY UNAIDS TO CREATE ESTIMATES

Country teams use UNAIDS-supported software to create national
HIV prevalence curves that are consistent with all pertinent,
available HIV data in the country. For countries where HIV
transmission is high enough to sustain an epidemic in the general
population, these data typically consist of HIV prevalence results
from surveillance among pregnant women attending antenatal
care clinics and from nationally representative population-based
surveys. Because antenatal clinic surveillance is performed on a
regular basis, these data can be used to inform national prevalence
trends, while data from population surveys—which are conducted
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less frequently but have broader geographic coverage and also
include men—are more useful for informing national HIV
prevalence levels. For a small number of countries that

have not conducted population surveys, HIV prevalence

levels are adjusted based on comparisons of antenatal clinic
surveillance and population survey data from other countries

in the region. The HIV prevalence curves and numbers receiving
antiretroviral therapy are then used to derive an estimate of HIV

incidence trends.

Historically, countries with high HIV transmission have produced
separate HIV prevalence and incidence trends for rural and urban
areas when there are well-established geographic differences

in prevalence. To better describe and account for geographic
heterogeneity in this report, an increasing number of countries
have produced subnational estimates (e.g. at the province or

state level) that, in some cases, also account for rural and urban
differences. These subnational estimates, or trends in rural

and urban areas, are then aggregated to obtain national

estimates using Spectrum.

In countries with concentrated or low-level HIV epidemics where
HIV transmission is largely contained within key populations at
higher-risk of HIV infection (such as people who inject drugs, sex
workers or men who have sex with men), repeated HIV prevalence
studies are most often used to inform national estimates and
trends. Estimates of the size of key populations are increasingly
derived empirically in each country or, when studies are not
available, based on regional values and consensus among experts.
Other data sources—including population surveys, surveillance
among pregnant women, and HIV case reporting data—are used
to estimate HIV prevalence in the general, low-risk population.
The HIV prevalence curves and numbers receiving antiretroviral

therapy are then used to derive national HIV incidence trends.

For a select number of countries that have insufficient HIV
surveillance or survey data—but which have strong vital
registration and disease reporting systems—HIV case reporting
and AIDS-related mortality data are used to directly inform
trends and levels in national HIV prevalence and incidence. These
methods also allow countries to take into account evidence of
under-reporting or reporting delays in HIV case report data, as

well as the misclassification of deaths due to AIDS.

In countries with high- and low-level HIV epidemics, assumptions
about the effectiveness of HIV program scale-up and patterns of
HIV transmission and disease progression are used to obtain age-
and gender-specific estimates of the number of people living with
HIV, the number of new HIV infections, and deaths as well

as other important indicators (including program coverage
statistics). These assumptions are based on systematic literature
reviews and analyses of raw study data by scientific experts.
Demographic population data, including fertility estimates,

are based on the United Nations Population Division’s World

population prospects, 2012 revision.



UNCERTAINTY BOUNDS AROUND
UNAIDS ESTIMATES

The software calculates uncertainty bounds around all estimates,
which can be used to measure how precisely we can speak about
the magnitude of the epidemic. These bounds define the range

within which the true value lies (if we could measure it).

There are two factors that determine the width of the ranges
around the HIV estimates. The first is the quantity and source of
the HIV data available; countries with more HIV surveillance data
have smaller ranges than countries with less surveillance data or
smaller sample sizes. Countries in which a national population-
based survey has been conducted will generally have smaller
ranges around estimates than countries where such surveys have

not been conducted.

The second factor that determines the extent of the ranges around
estimates is the number of assumptions required to arrive at the
estimate: the more assumptions, the wider the uncertainty range,
since each assumption introduces additional uncertainties. For
example, ranges around estimates of adult HIV prevalence are
smaller than those around estimates of HIV incidence among
children (which requires additional data on the probability of
mother-to-child HIV transmission). The latter are based on
prevalence among pregnant women, the probability of mother-
to-child HIV transmission and estimated survival times for
HIV-positive children.

Although UNAIDS is confident that the actual numbers of people
living with HIV, people who are newly infected or people who
have died of AIDS lie within the reported ranges, more and better

data from countries will steadily reduce uncertainty.

IMPROVEMENTS TO THE 2014 UNAIDS
ESTIMATES MODEL

Country teams create new Spectrum files every year. Files may
differ from one year to the next for two reasons. First, new
surveillance and program data are entered into the model; this
can change HIV prevalence and incidence trends over time,
including for past years. Second, improvements are incorporated
into the model based on the latest available science and

understanding of the epidemic.

Between the 2013 and 2014 rounds of estimates, the following
changes were applied to the model under the guidance of

the UNAIDS Reference Group on Estimates, Modelling and
Projections and based on the latest scientific evidence:

= In countries with generalized epidemics, an adjustment of the
national HIV prevalence trend was made to account for biases in
trends based on antenatal clinic sentinel data. These biases were
introduced by differential uptake of antiretroviral therapy and
changes in the age of infected pregnant women relative to those
infected in the general population. This adjustment will result

in lower peaks in HIV prevalence and HIV incidence in these

countries, and in general, a slower rate of decline. (1)

= An assumption that women living with HIV who are receiving
antiretroviral therapy will have the same fertility rates as
HIV-uninfected women of the same age was incorporated. This
will result in more women living with HIV becoming pregnant

in recent years due to the roll-out of antiretroviral therapy. (2, 3)

A reduction (from 92% to 70%) was made in the assumed
probability of transmitting HIV among those receiving
antiretroviral therapy to better capture suboptimal adherence
and incomplete HIV viral suppression that have been reported

in the literature.

= A new progression model for children infected with HIV based
on CD4 count (or CD4 percent for children under the age of
5 years) has replaced the previous child model that relied on a
single survival curve. Assumptions for adjusted child mortality
rates on antiretroviral therapy by age, sex and CD4 count by
region have been developed using data from longitudinal cohort
studies prepared for UNAIDS by the IeDEA Consortium.

HIV transmission probabilities for pregnant women receiving
Option B and for those starting antiretroviral therapy during the
current pregnancy were reduced based on new data from the
PROMISE study. A new transmission probability and regimen
was added for women who started antiretroviral therapy during
their current pregnancy but fewer than four weeks before
delivery. (4)

= Wider use was made of the AIDS Epidemic Model developed by
East-West Center and the case reporting and mortality fitting
tools in Spectrum in order to construct national prevalence and
incidence trends in countries with concentrated epidemics. This

will improve the overall accuracy of estimates in these countries.

Because of these improvements to the model and the addition

of new data to create the estimates for each year, results from
previous years cannot be compared to results from this year.

A full historical set of estimates also has been created for this year,

allowing for the estimation of trends over time.

MEASURING ANTIRETROVIRAL COVERAGE

Since 2013, UNAIDS has provided estimates of the proportion

of adults and children living with HIV who are receiving
antiretroviral therapy (rather than estimates of the proportion of
adults and children eligible according to national or international
guidelines who are receiving antiretroviral therapy). This change
was made because the eligibility criteria for starting antiretroviral
therapy vary over time and by country. Note that for most
countries, the coverage reported here does not reflect their

national antiretroviral therapy guidelines.
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PUBLICATION OF
COUNTRY-SPECIFIC ESTIMATES

UNAIDS aims to publish estimates for all countries with
populations of 250 000 or more. For those countries with
populations of 250 000 or more that do not submit estimates,
estimates are created by UNAIDS based on published or otherwise
available information. These estimates contribute to regional and

global totals but are not published.

In countries with concentrated epidemics, the estimated number
of pregnant women living with HIV is not easily available. Many
women living with HIV in these countries are sex workers,
partners of men who have sex with men, or drug users, and thus
they are likely to have different fertility levels than the general
population. UNAIDS does not present estimates of mother-
to-child transmission or estimates related to children infected
through mother-to-child transmission in some concentrated
epidemic countries unless adequate data are available to validate

these estimates.

With regard to monitoring incidence trends, if there is not enough
historical data to confidently state whether a decline in incidence
has occurred, UNAIDS will not publish earlier data in order to
avoid users making inaccurate inferences about trends. Specifically,
incidence trends are not published if there are fewer than four data
points for the key population, or if there has been no data for the

last four years.

Finally, in a few instances, UNAIDS will not publish country
estimates when further data or analyses are needed to produce
valid estimates. More information on the UNAIDS estimates and
the individual Spectrum files for most countries can be found on

our website (www.unaids.org).
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1. Estimated new HIV infections (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Afghanistan
Australia
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Democratic People's
Republic of Korea

Fiji

India
Indonesia
Japan

Lao People’s Democratic
Republic

Malaysia

Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Sri Lanka
Thailand
Timor-Leste

Viet Nam

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago

Albania

Armenia

Azerbaijan

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Georgia

Kazakhstan
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Estimate

500 000

10 000

14 000

29 000
7300

4800

<200
27 000

25 000
27 000

<500
8800
13 000
3000

100 000

<500
<500
1900

<500
1500

Lower estimate

440 000

6300

13 000

26 000
6600

4300

<100
22 000

23 000
21000

<500
6800
11000
2500

90 000

<200
<200
1400

<200

100

Upper estimate

590 000

18 000

16 000

31000
8000

5500

<500
44 000

28 000
31000

<500
12 000
15 000
3800

120 000

1400
<1000
2500

<500
2100

Estimate
340 000
<1000

1000

<1000

<100

69 000

<1000

6200

8700
1500

20 000
2000

6400

<500
7900

15 000
13 000

2100
2400
6800
1500

140 000

<500
<1000
2800

<1000
2300

Lower estimate
240 000
<500

<1000

<500

<100

63 000

<1000

5700

7800
1300

9700
1500

1500

<200
3700

13000
9600

1600
1800
4100
100

10 000

<200
<1000
2000

<500
1800

Upper estimate
480 000
2400

100

2200

<200

76 000

1000

6800

9500
1600

50 000
2500

12 000

<1000
13 000

16 000
17 000

2800
3600
9800
2100

160 000

<1000
1300
3800

<1000
3000



1. Estimated new HIV infections (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Kyrgyzstan
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova
Russian Federation
Tajikistan

The former Yugoslav

Republic of Macedonia

Ukraine

Uzbekistan

Argentina
Belize

Bolivia (Plurinational
State of)

Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador

El Salvador
Guatemala
Guyana
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay

Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)

Algeria
Djibouti

Egypt

Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Lebanon

Morocco

Oman

Somalia

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen

Angola

Benin

Estimate

<500

1400

1500

34 000

100 000
6400

<500

100

1800
9500

<500

18 000

1400
<500
5400

2300
<200
3800

<100

2 300 000

20 000
6600

Lower estimate

<200

1300

<1000

29 000

88 000
3900

<500

<1000

1200

2900

<500

1700
10 000
<1000
1700

<500

12 000

1000
<500
3300

1600
<100
2600

<100

2200 000

14 000
5700

Upper estimate

<500

1700

2300

38 000

120 000
8800

<1000
2100

51000
2400
14 000

2500
8600
Nnoo
2500
20 000
1500
3000

<1000

23 000

1900
<1000
8300

3000
<200
6000

<200

2 400 000

28 000
7500

Estimate

<1000

1600
10 000
1700

15 000
<500
87 000
6400

<100

1400

2400
6500
<500
1800
<1000
2900
<1000
<1000
7500
<1000
<1000
1900
2300
<200
<1000

5500

22 000

1000
<1000
1200
7400
<200
2000
<200
3300
5200
<100
<500
<1000
1400 000
26 000
3800

Lower estimate

<500

12 000
<500
70 000
3800

<100

<1000

31000
1600
4300
<500
<1000
<200
1500
<1000
<500
4400
<500
<500
<1000
1500
<200
<500

2400

<200
<500
1200 000
17 000
2200

Upper estimate

1400

2000
120 000
2700

18 000
<1000
100 000
9000

<200

3000

57 000
3300
9000
<1000
2800
1700
4600
1700
<1000
1000
1200
1000
4700
3800
<500
<1000

9900

33000

6100
noo
2200
16 000
<500
2800
<500
4900
10 000
<200
<1000
1500
1500 000
39 000
5300
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1. Estimated new HIV infections (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Botswana

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic
Chad

Congo

Céte d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria

Belgium
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Estimate
30 000
8100
13 000
56 000

17 000
23 000
8500
52 000

44000

1800

5700
2000
26 000

3500
90 000
23 000

4800

4500
100 000

8000

1200
140 000
21000
9400
330 000
18 000
<200
6800
5700
600 000

17 000
13 000

70 000

150 000

89 000

150 000

87 000

Lower estimate
28 000
6700
11000
52 000

14 000
20 000
7500
47 000

39 000

1300

4900
1600
20 000

2900
77 000
21000

4200

3500
96 000

6300

<1000
120 000
19 000
8200
290 000
16 000
<200
5700
4700
570 000

16 000
10 000
63 000

130 000

83 000

140 000

53 000

Upper estimate
31000
9800
15 000
61000

18 000
27 000
9700
57 000

49 000

2500

6900
2600
32 000

4000
10 000
26 000

5400

5600
10 000
1000

1300
160 000
22 000

11000
360 000
21000
<500

8300

6800
650 000

18 000
16 000

79 000

160 000

94 000

150 000

130 000

Estimate
14 000
5300
1500
48 000
<500
8200
14 000
4500
25 000

29 000

1600
<500

1500
1400
1000
7200
3000
56 000
19 000
1700
2800
42 000
12 000
<1000
<500
88 000
1000
1300
230 000
6200
<100
1000
2600
340 000
18 000
9600
4400

100 000

62 000

56 000

64 000

85 000

Lower estimate
12 000
3900
<1000
41000
<200
7000
9900
3800
21000

25 000

1200
<500

<1000
ji[e]e}
7400
5200
2400
47 000
17 000
1200
2200
35000
8300
<500
<200
70 000
9600
Nnoo
200 000
4300
<100
<1000
1700
310 000
8400
8300
3100

74 000

51000

51000

57 000

48 000

Upper estimate
15 000
7300
2500
55 000
<500
9800
18 000
5500
29 000

33 000

1900
<1000

2100
1700
18 000
9800
3800
67 000
20 000
2200
3600
49 000
18 000
1800
<500
110 000
12 000
1600
260 000
8200
<100
1700
3500
370 000
27 000
11000
5900

130 000

75 000

62 000

71000

130 000



1. Estimated new HIV infections (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Estimate
Bulgaria
Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland
United States of America

3100 000

Lower estimate

3000 000

Upper estimate

3300 000

Estimate

<500

<500

<500

<1000

<500

2000 000

Lower estimate

<500

<100

<200
<500

1900 000

Upper estimate

<500

<1000

<1000
1800

<200
<200

<1000

2200 000
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2. Estimated new HIV infections (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
470 000 420 000 550 000 320 000 230 000 450 000
Afghanistan <1000 <500 2200
Australia
Bangladesh . . <1000 <1000 1[e]¢]
Bhutan
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 8600 5300 15 000 <1000 <500 1800
China
Democratic People's
Republic of Korea
Fiji . - . <100 <100 <200
India
Indonesia 14 000 13 000 15 000 65 000 59 000 71000
Japan
;a;;::lci:gle’s Democratic <1000 <1000 <1000
Malaysia - . . 6200 5600 6800
Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar 28 000 25 000 30 000 8000 7200 8800
Nepal 7100 6500 7800 1300 1200 1400
New Zealand
Pakistan . 19 000 9200 49 000
Papua New Guinea 4100 3600 4700 1600 1200 2000
Philippines . 6300 1500 12 000
Republic of Korea <500 <100 <1000
Singapore
Sri Lanka <200 <100 <500 <500 <200 <1000
Thailand 26 000 21000 42 000 7800 3600 13 000
Timor-Leste
Viet Nam 25 000 23 000 28 000 15 000 13 000 16 000
23 000 18 000 27 000 13 000 9300 16 000
Bahamas
Barbados
Cuba <500 <500 <500 2100 1600 2800
Dominican Republic 7900 6000 11000 2300 1700 3300
Haiti 10 000 8700 12 000 6500 3800 9700
Jamaica 2800 2400 3500 1500 ji[e]e} 2000
Trinidad and Tobago
100 000 88 000 120 000 130 000 110 000 160 000
Albania
Armenia <500 <200 1400 <500 <200 <1000
Azerbaijan <500 <200 <1000 <1000 <1000 1200
Belarus 1900 1400 2500 2800 2000 3800
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Georgia <500 <200 <500 <1000 <500 <1000
Kazakhstan 1500 1100 2000 2300 1800 3000
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2. Estimated new HIV infections (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Kyrgyzstan
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova
Russian Federation
Tajikistan

The former Yugoslav

Republic of Macedonia

Ukraine

Uzbekistan

Argentina
Belize

Bolivia (Plurinational
State of)

Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador

El Salvador
Guatemala
Guyana
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay

Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)

Algeria
Djibouti

Egypt

Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Lebanon

Morocco

Oman

Somalia

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen

Angola

Benin

Estimate

<500

1400

1300

33 000

97 000
6200
<500

1000

1800
8400

1800
4700
<1000
1400
13 000
<1000
2200

<500

16 000

1200
<500
5400

2200
<100

2900

<100

1800 000

17 000
5100

Lower estimate

<200

1200

<1000

29 000

82 000
3800
<200

<1000

27 000
1300
6200

noo
2700
<500

noo
9300
<1000
1700

<500

11000

<1000
<200
3200

<100

1700 000
1000
4400

Upper estimate

<500

1700

2000

38 000

120 000
8600
<1000

2000

48 000
2400
13 000

2400

8200

1000

1700
19 000
1400

2900

<500

21000

1600
<1000
8200

2900
<200

4900

<200

1900 000

23 000
5900

Estimate

<1000

1600

1500

14 000
<500
85 000
6300
<100

1300

2400
6400
<500
1700
<1000
2500
<1000
<1000
7500
<1000
<1000
1900
2300
<200
<1000

5100

20 000

<1000
<1000
100
7200
<200
2000
<200
2300
4400
<100
<500
<1000
200 000
21000
3000

Lower estimate

<500

1300

<1000

1000
<500
68 000
3700
<100

<1000

31000
1600
4300
<500
<1000
<200
1300
<1000
<500
4400
<500
<500
<1000
1500
<200
<500

2300

12 000

<100
<500
<1000
4200
<100
1300
<200
100
1600
<100
<200
<500
1100 000
14 000
2200

Upper estimate

1300

2000

2400

17 000
<1000
100 000
8900
<200

2800

57 000
3300
8900
<1000
2800
1500
3900
1600
<1000
1000
100
<1000
3900
3700
<500
<1000

9200

30 000

6200
<1000
2100
16 000
<500
2700
<500
3700
8900
<200
<1000
1300

1300 000

31000
3800
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2. Estimated new HIV infections (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Botswana 25 000 24 000 27 000 13 000 11000 15 000
Burkina Faso 3700 2500 5300 4300 3100 5900
Burundi 9000 7100 11000 <1000 <200 1400
Cameroon 46 000 42 000 50 000 40 000 34 000 47 000
Cabo Verde . - <500 <200 <500
Central African Republic 12 000 9300 14 000 6600 5400 8000
Chad 18 000 15 000 22 000 9400 6500 13 000
Congo 6100 5300 7000 3100 2500 3900
Cote d'lvoire 41000 37 000 46 000 21000 17 000 24 000
z“:"‘cf;;ﬂc gepubiclof 32000 28 000 36 000 21000 18 000 24 000
Equatorial Guinea . - 1200 <1000 1500
Eritrea 1200 <1000 1800 <500 <200 <1000
Ethiopia
Gabon 4900 4200 5900 1300 <1000 1800
Gambia 1800 1400 2200 <1000 <1000 1300
Ghana 20 000 16 000 26 000 9500 6200 15 000
Guinea . - . 6900 4900 9500
Guinea-Bissau 2900 2500 3400 2200 1600 2800
Kenya 45 000 38 000 59 000 44 000 36 000 52 000
Lesotho 20 000 18 000 22 000 17 000 16 000 19 000
Liberia 3900 3400 4400 1300 <1000 1800
Madagascar 3400 2700 4400 2200 1700 2900
Malawi 74 000 69 000 81000 32 000 27 000 38 000
Mali 5000 3400 7600 9100 6000 14 000
Mauritania . . . <1000 <500 1400
Mauritius Nnoo <1000 1300 <500 <200 <500
Mozambique 120 000 100 000 130 000 79 000 64 000 96 000
Namibia 18 000 17 000 19 000 10 000 9000 11000
Niger 7200 6300 8200 <500 <500 <1000
Nigeria 270 000 240 000 290 000 170 000 150 000 190 000
Rwanda 11000 9000 13 000 5900 4100 7800
Sao Tome and Principe <200 <200 <200 <100 <100 <100
Senegal 6300 5200 7600 <1000 <500 1000
Sierra Leone 5000 4200 6100 2400 1500 3200
South Africa 550 000 510 000 590 000 330 000 300 000 360 000
South Sudan 15 000 5500 23 000
Swaziland 14 000 13 000 15 000 8700 7500 10 000
Togo 11 000 8400 13 000 3700 2600 4900
Uganda 43 000 37 000 49 000 90 000 67 000 10 000
.:.’:Ii'zea‘:‘i':ep“b"c of 110 000 97 000 120 000 54 000 46 000 66 000
Zambia 70 000 65 000 75 000 48 000 43 000 53 000
Zimbabwe 110 000 100 000 120 000 55 000 49 000 61000

87 000 53 000 130 000 85 000 47 000 130 000
Austria
Belgium
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2. Estimated new HIV infections (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate
Bulgaria
Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland
United States of America

2600 000

Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate

<500

<500

<500

<1000

<500

2500 000 2700 000 1800 000

Lower estimate

<500

<100

<200
<500

1700 000

Upper estimate

<500

<1000

<1000
1700

<200
<200

<1000

2 000 000
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3. Estimated new HIV infections among children (age 0-14 years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
29 000 26 000 33000 21000 16 000 27 000

Afghanistan <100 <100 <200
Australia
Bangladesh . - <100 <100 <100
Bhutan
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 1600 <1000 3000 <200 <100 <500
China
Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea
Fiji
India
Indonesia <500 <200 <500 4500 3700 5500
Japan
I';aez:::i:éale’s Democratic <200 <200 <200
Malaysia . . <100 <100 <100
Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar 1300 100 1500 <1000 <1000 <1000
Nepal <200 <200 <500 <200 <200 <500
New Zealand
Pakistan . . <1000 <500 1600
Papua New Guinea <1000 <1000 <1000 <500 <500 <500
Philippines . <200 <100 <500
Republic of Korea
Singapore
Sri Lanka <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
Thailand 1000 <1000 1200 <200 <100 <200
Timor-Leste
Viet Nam <500 <500 <500 <500 <500 2500

4100 3400 4900 <500 <500 <1000
Bahamas
Barbados
Cuba
Dominican Republic <1000 <1000 1400 <100 <100 <1000
Haiti 2800 2500 3200 <500 <500 <500
Jamaica <500 <200 <500 <100 <100 <100
Trinidad and Tobago

1700 1300 2200 1200 <1000 1600
Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
Belarus
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Georgia
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
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3. Estimated new HIV infections among children (age 0-14 years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate

Montenegro
Republic of Moldova <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
Russian Federation
Tajikistan <200 <100 <500 <200 <100 <500
The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Ukraine <1000 <1000 <1000 <1000 <1000 <1000
Uzbekistan

7400 6200 8900 2000 1300 2900
Argentina
Belize <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
gt";:‘;iif()"'“"i“a“°"a' <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <200
Brazil 2000 3600 - <500 100
Chile
Colombia 1000 <1000 1300 <200 <100 <200
Costa Rica . . <100 <100 <100
Ecuador
El Salvador <200 <100 <200 <100 <100 <500
Guatemala <500 <200 <500 <500 <500 <1000
Guyana <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
Honduras <1000 <1000 <1000 <200 <100 <200
Mexico <1000 <1000 1200 <100 <100 <100
Nicaragua <200 <100 <200 <100 <100 <100
Panama <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
Paraguay - . <100 <100 <200
Peru . . . <100 <100 <200
Suriname
Uruguay
x::ﬁ;‘l‘iec'if()%""a”a“ <500 <100 <1000

1800 1200 2400 2400 1800 3300
Algeria
Djibouti <500 <500 <500 <200 <100 <200
Egypt <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
Iran (Islamic Republic of) <100 <100 <200 <200 <100 <500
Lebanon
Morocco <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
Oman
Somalia <1000 <1000 1200 <1000 <1000 1200
Sudan . <1000 <1000 1400
Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia
Yemen . . <200 <100 <200

480 000 430 000 530 000 190 000 170 000 230 000

Angola 4000 2600 6100 4800 2700 7700
Benin 1400 1200 1700 <1000 <100 1600
Botswana 4300 3900 4700 <500 <500 <1000
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3. Estimated new HIV infections among children (age 0-14 years), 2000 and 2014

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic
Chad

Congo

Cote d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria
Belgium

Bulgaria

458

Estimate
4400
3700

11 000

4700
4800
2400

1000

13 000

<1000

36 000
<1000
<500
5100

<1000
45 000
3900
<1000
1000
29 000
3000

26 000
2900

59 000
7300

<1000
<1000
59 000

3400
2500
27 000

19 000
36 000

<200

Lower estimate
3600
3200
9600

4000
3900
2100

9200

11000

<500
30 000
<1000
<500

4000

<500
38 000
3500

<1000
<1000
26 000
2400

22 000
2600

49 000
6400

<500
<500
53 000

3100
2000
23 000

17 000
33000

<200

Upper estimate
5300
4400

12 000

5500
6000
2800

12 000

15 000

<1000

42 000
<1000
<500

6500

<1000
53 000
4300
100
1300
32000
3800

31000
3300

70 000
8400

<1000
<1000
66 000

3700
3200
31000

21000
39 000

<500

Estimate
n00
<1000
7500

1700
4200
1400

4700

<500
<200
4800
<500
<500
1900

<1000
13 000
1600
<500
<1000
10 000
3100
<500

9000
<1000

58 000
<500

<500
<500
9200
3500
<1000
<1000
9500

8500
9100

<500

Lower estimate
<1000
<1000
6400

1500
3200
1300
3900

<1000
9300
1300
<500
<1000
8300
2300
<200

5900
<500

51000
<100

<500
<200
8300
2200
<1000
<500
7700

7800
7600

<200

Upper estimate
1500
1300
8800

1900
5500
1700
5600

9600

<500
<500
7400
<500
<1000
3100

<1000
17 000
1900
<500
<1000
12 000
5900
<500

16 000
1000

66 000
<1000

<1000
<500

1000
5100
1000
100

21000

9700
1000

<500



3. Estimated new HIV infections among children (age 0-14 years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate

Canada

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia

Finland

France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia

Slovakia
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey

United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

520 000 470 000

Upper estimate

580 000

Estimate

220 000

Lower estimate

190 000

Upper estimate

260 000

459



4. People living with HIV (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Afghanistan
Australia
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

Fiji
India
Indonesia

Japan

Lao People’s Democratic

Republic
Malaysia

Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Sri Lanka
Thailand
Timor-Leste

Viet Nam

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago

Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Georgia
Kazakhstan

Kyrgyzstan

460

Estimate

4 000 000

2100

1000

120 000

<500

41000

1800

110 000

190 000
26 000

5300
26 000
3000

<1000
710 000

100 000
310 000

2600
94 000
170 000
34 000

600 000

<1000
1200
6900

1400
5400
<1000

Lower estimate

3800 000

1noo

<1000

60 000

<100

38 000

1600

100 000

170 000
24 000

3600
21000

<1000

<500
680 000

90 000
230 000

1900
68 000
150 000
29 000

510 000

<500
<500
4600

noo
4200

<500

Upper estimate

4 500 000

4000

noo

220 000

<500

45 000

1900

120 000

210 000
29 000

1000
31000

29 000

1000
740 000

110 000
390 000

3700
130 000
190 000

41 000

730 000

2000
2700
9800

1900
7100
1500

Estimate
5000 000
6700

8900

75 000

<1000

660 000

1000

100 000

210 000
39 000

94 000
37 000
36 000

3300
450 000

250 000
280 000

17 000
69 000
140 000
29 000

1500 000

4000
8400
29 000

6600
20 000
9300

Lower estimate
4 500 000
4100

8000

47 000

<500

600 000

10 000

91000

190 000
35000

58 000
34 000

21000

2300
400 000

220 000
210 000

15 000
52 000
130 000
25 000

1300 000

2700
5600
24 000

Upper estimate
5600 000
13 000

9800

140 000

1000

720 000

12 000

110 000

230 000
43 000

180 000
41000

100 000

5700
490 000

280 000
340 000

21000
100 000
160 000
38 000

1800 000

5900
12 000
36 000

8200
24 000
12 000



4. People living with HIV (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Montenegro
Republic of Moldova
Russian Federation
Tajikistan

The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia

Ukraine

Uzbekistan

Argentina
Belize

Bolivia (Plurinational
State of)

Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador

El Salvador
Guatemala
Guyana
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay

Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)

Algeria

Djibouti

Egypt

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Lebanon

Morocco

Oman

Somalia

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen

Angola
Benin

Botswana

Estimate

8000

8100

200 000
18 000
1200 000
61000
1900

6700

19 000
120 000
3300
28 000
14 000
21000
2600
41000
300 000
1000
18 000
4100
84 000
2800
8600

44 000

96 000

2000
12 000
1800
19 000
<1000
11000
<1000
27 000
17 000
<500
<500
2800
20 800 000
120 000
52 000
310 000

Lower estimate

6400

2600

170 000
13 000
1100 000
37 000
1300

4100

360 000
14 000
93 000

2300
20 000
9500
12 000
1700
34 000
220 000
7200
15 000
2500
73 000
2300
6300

18 000

51000

<200
9500
noo
9200
<100
7600
<1000
16 000
6900
<100
<200
noo
19 000 000
76 000
44 000
290 000

Upper estimate

1000

14 000

230 000
27 000
1500 000
83 000
2500

13 000

570 000
26 000
150 000
4400
43 000
18 000
33000
3700
50 000
420 000
16 000
24 000
11000
97 000
3600
11000

72 000

140 000

12 000
16 000
2800
41000
1900
15000
1200
41000
36 000
<1000
100
4200
22 700 000
200 000
60 000
320 000

Estimate Lower estimate
18 000 15 000
850 000
16 000 12 000
290 000 260 000
32000 26 000
1700 000 1400 000
130 000 78 000
2700 2200
18 000 13 000
610 000
39 000 32 000
120 000 96 000
8800 5600
33000 25 000
21 000 13000
49 000 34 000
9700 6500
23000 19 000
190 000 140 000
10 000 7600
17 000 13 000
17 000 12 000
72 000 61000
3800 3400
14 000 12 000
10 000 43 000
240 000 150 000
11 000 2600
9900 7600
8800 5800
74 000 51 000
1800 <200
29 000 20 000
2400 1600
35 000 27 000
53 000 41000
<1000 <100
2700 1600
7200 4800
25 800 000 24 000 000
300 000 220 000
78 000 68 000
390 000 370 000

Upper estimate

21000
1300 000
21000

340 000
40 000
2 000 000
170 000
7700

29 000

1000 000
47 000
160 000
12 000
46 000
29 000
69 000
15 000
27 000
270 000
15000
24 000
32 000
100 000

4300
17 000

180 000

320 000

26 000
14 000
14 000
110 000
3500
37 000
3000
45 000
69 000
1700
4400
11000
28 700 000
430 000
90 000
410 000

461



4. People living with HIV (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic

Chad
Congo
Cote d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria
Belgium

Bulgaria

462

Estimate
170 000
120 000
480 000
1900
210 000
150 000
100 000
500 000

440 000

4500
20 000
1100 000
40 000
9900
250 000
95 000
16 000
1600 000
220 000
37 000
43 000
1000 000
100 000
12 000
6900
780 000
170 000
65 000
2 400 000
260 000
1300
36 000
23 000
4 400 000
75 000
130 000
99 000
960 000

1400 000

830 000
1900 000

1500 000

Lower estimate
140 000
100 000
430 000

1500
170 000
120 000
89 000

440 000

400 000

4200
13000
950 000
34 000
7700
190 000
75 000
13000
1400 000
200 000
30 000
35 000
940 000
71000
9300
5700
680 000
160 000
56 000
1800 000
240 000
<1000
29 000
17 000
4100 000
24 000
120 000
79 000
880 000

1300 000

770 000
1800 000

970 000

Upper estimate
200 000
160 000
510 000

2300
250 000
190 000
110 000

570 000

490 000

4800
33 000
1300 000
49 000
13000
320 000
120 000
20 000
1900 000
240 000
46 000
53 000
1100 000
150 000
16 000
8000
910 000
190 000
77 000
2800 000
290 000
2600
44 000
29 000
4 800 000
10 000
140 000
120 000
1100 000

1600 000

890 000
2 000 000

2 400 000

Estimate
110 000
85 000
660 000
3400
140 000
210 000
81000

460 000

450 000

32 000
16 000
730 000
48 000
20 000
250 000
120 000
42 000
1400 000
310 000
33 000
39 000
1100 000
130 000
16 000
8300
1500 000
260 000
52 000
3400 000
210 000
1000
44 000
54 000
6 800 000
190 000
210 000
110 000
1500 000

1500 000

1200 000
1600 000

2400 000

Lower estimate

92 000
72 000
610 000
2800
120 000
170 000
72 000

420 000

400 000

29 000
12 000
600 000
41000
16 000
190 000
100 000
38 000
1200 000
290 000
29 000
34 000
990 000
10 000
13 000
7400
1300 000
240 000
46 000
3100 000
190 000
<1000
37 000
47 000
6 500 000
130 000
210 000
95 000
1400 000

1300 000

1100 000
1500 000

1500 000

Upper estimate
130 000
110 000
790 000
3900
150 000
270 000
88 000

510 000

490 000

34 000
24 000
970 000
55 000
25 000
330 000
140 000
47 000
1600 000
340 000
38 000
45 000
1100 000
170 000
20 000
9000
2100 000
280 000
59 000
3700 000
230 000
1700
53 000
61000
7 500 000
270 000
220 000
140 000
1800 000

1900 000

1200 000
1600 000

3500 000



4. People living with HIV (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark 3300 2500 4200 6000 4400 7700
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland 2600 1900 3400 8000 6100 10 000
Israel
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway 2200 1700 3000 5800 4400 8500
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia <200 <200 <500 <1000 <1000 1300
Spain
Sweden 5400 10 000 . 10 000 19 000
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland
United States of America

28 600 000 26 400 000 31200 000 36 900 000 34 300 000 41400 000

463



5. People living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Afghanistan
Australia
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Democratic People's
Republic of Korea

Fiji
India
Indonesia

Japan

Lao People’s Democratic

Republic
Malaysia

Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Sri Lanka
Thailand
Timor-Leste

Viet Nam

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago

Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Georgia
Kazakhstan

Kyrgyzstan

464

Estimate

4 000 000

2000

<1000

10 000

<500

41000

1700

110 000

190 000
26 000
1400
5200
24 000

2900

2800
<1000
710 000

99 000
290 000

2600
90 000
150 000
33 000

600 000

<1000
1200
6900

1400
5300
<1000

Lower estimate

3700 000

1000

<1000

58 000

<100

37 000

1500

99 000

170 000
24 000
1200
3500
20 000

<1000

2200
<500
680 000

90 000
210 000

1900
66 000
140 000
28 000

510 000

<500
<500
4600

noo
4100

<500

Upper estimate

4 300 000

3800

noo

210 000

<500

45 000

1900

120 000

200 000
29 000
1900
10 000
29 000

28 000

4200
<1000
740 000

110 000
370 000

3600
130 000
170 000
40 000

720 000

2000
2700
9800

1900
7000
1500

Estimate
4 800 000
6300

8600

69 000

<1000

640 000

10 000

100 000

200 000
37 000
2900
92 000
33 000

35000

4200
3200

440 000

240 000

260 000

17 000
66 000
130 000
29 000

1500 000

3900
8300

29 000

6500
20 000
8900

Lower estimate
4 300 000
3900

7700

43 000

<500

580 000

9200

90 000

180 000
34 000
2400
56 000
30 000

21000

3100
2200
400 000

220 000
200 000

15 000
49 000
130 000
24 000

1300 000

2700
5500
24 000

5200
17 000
6800

Upper estimate
5400 000
12 000

9400

130 000

1000

700 000

11000

110 000

220 000
41000
4100
180 000
36 000

100 000

6100
5600
480 000

270 000
320 000

21000
97 000
150 000
37 000

1800 000

5900
12 000
36 000

8200
24 000
11000



5. People living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova 7900 6300 11000 17 000 15 000 21 000
Russian Federation
Tajikistan 7600 2400 13 000 15 000 12 000 20 000
The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Ukraine 200 000 170 000 230 000 290 000 250 000 330 000
Uzbekistan 18 000 13 000 26 000 30 000 24 000 37 000
1200 000 1000 000 1400 000 1600 000 1400 000 2 000 000

Argentina 60 000 36 000 82 000 120 000 76 000 170 000
Belize 1800 1200 2400 2600 2100 7500
:g:‘ng()"'“’i“a“°"a' 6500 4000 13 000 17 000 12 000 28 000
Brazil . 350 000 560 000 . 600 000 990 000
Chile 19 000 14 000 25 000 39 000 32 000 47 000
Colombia 120 000 90 000 140 000 120 000 94 000 160 000
Costa Rica 3200 2200 4300 8600 5500 12 000
Ecuador 27 000 19 000 42 000 32 000 24 000 45 000
El Salvador 13 000 9200 17 000 20 000 13 000 29 000
Guatemala 21000 12 000 32 000 46 000 32 000 66 000
Guyana 2500 1700 3600 9300 6300 14 000
Honduras 37 000 30 000 45 000 21 000 18 000 25 000
Mexico 300 000 210 000 420 000 190 000 140 000 270 000
Nicaragua 9900 6800 15 000 9700 7300 15 000
Panama 18 000 14 000 23 000 16 000 13 000 24 000
Paraguay 4000 2500 11000 16 000 12 000 32 000
Peru 80 000 69 000 92 000 70 000 59 000 97 000
Suriname 2800 2300 3500 3700 3300 4200
Uruguay 8500 6300 11000 14 000 12 000 17 000
xz:if;l‘iec'if()“""a’ia" 43000 17 000 71000 100 000 42 000 170 000

91 000 48 000 130 000 220 000 140 000 300 000
Algeria 2000 <200 12 000 10 000 2500 25 000
Djibouti 11000 8900 15 000 8800 6700 12 000
Egypt 1700 1000 2700 8600 5600 14 000
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 19 000 9100 40 000 73 000 51000 110 000
Lebanon <1000 <100 1900 1800 <200 3500
Morocco 11000 7500 15 000 28 000 19 000 36 000
Oman <1000 <1000 1200 2300 1600 2900
Somalia 25 000 14 000 36 000 30 000 23 000 38 000
Sudan 16 000 6500 34 000 49 000 38 000 63 000
Syrian Arab Republic <500 <100 <1000 <1000 <100 1700
Tunisia <500 <200 100 2700 1600 4300
Yemen 2600 100 4000 6700 4500 10 000

19 000 000 17 300 000 20 700 000 23 500 000 21800 000 26 200 000

Angola 110 000 69 000 180 000 270 000 190 000 380 000
Benin 47 000 40 000 55 000 70 000 61000 80 000
Botswana 290 000 270 000 300 000 380 000 360 000 390 000

465



5. People living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic

Chad
Congo
Cote d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria
Belgium

Bulgaria

466

Estimate
140 000
10 000
440 000
1800
190 000
140 000
89 000

460 000

390 000

4200
18 000
960 000
38 000
9200
230 000
85 000
15 000
1400 000
210 000
34 000
40 000
900 000
89 000
11000
6800
710 000
160 000
59 000
2200 000
230 000
1200
34 000
22 000
4200 000
70 000
120 000
90 000
790 000

1300 000

750 000
1800 000

1500 000

Lower estimate
120 000
90 000
390 000
1400
160 000
110 000
79 000

410 000

340 000

3900
12 000
830 000
32 000
7200
180 000
67 000
12 000
1200 000
190 000
27 000
32 000
840 000
61000
8700
5600
620 000
150 000
51000
1700 000
210 000
<1000
28 000
16 000
4 000 000
23 000
10 000
72 000
720 000

1100 000

690 000
1700 000

970 000

Upper estimate
170 000
140 000
470 000

2200
230 000
170 000
100 000
530 000

430 000

4500
29 000
1100 000
46 000
12 000
300 000
100 000
18 000
1700 000
230 000
42 000
49 000
970 000
120 000
15 000
7800
830 000
180 000
70 000
2500 000
250 000
2500
42 000
28 000
4 600 000
100 000
130 000
10 000
870 000

1400 000

800 000
1900 000

2 400 000

Estimate
95 000
70 000

600 000

3200

120 000
190 000
70 000

420 000

390 000

29 000
14 000
620 000
44 000
18 000
230 000
10 000
37 000
1200 000
300 000
29 000
35 000
930 000
120 000
14 000
8100
1400 000
250 000
43 000
3000 000
190 000
<1000
40 000
50 000
6 500 000
170 000
200 000
100 000
1300 000

1400 000

1000 000
1400 000

2 400 000

Lower estimate

81000

60 000

550 000
2700

110 000

150 000

63 000

380 000

350 000

27 000
9800
500 000
38 000
14 000
180 000
91000
33 000
1100 000
280 000
25 000
30 000
860 000
93 000
1000
7300
1200 000
230 000
38 000
2700 000
170 000
<1000
34 000
44 000
6100 000
120 000
190 000
85 000
1200 000

1200 000

980 000
1300 000

1500 000

Upper estimate
10 000
96 000
720 000
3700
140 000
230 000
77 000

460 000

430 000

31000
21000
840 000
51000
22 000
300 000
130 000
41000
1400 000
320 000
33 000
40 000
990 000
150 000
18 000
8900
1900 000
270 000
49 000
3300 000
210 000
1600
49 000
56 000
7100 000
240 000
200 000
130 000
1600 000

1800 000

1100 000
1500 000

3500 000



5. People living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

Estimate

3300

2600

2200

<200

26 600 000

Lower estimate

2400

1900

1700

<200

5400

24 500 000

Upper estimate

4200

3400

3000

<500

10 000

29 000 000

Estimate

6000

8000

5800

<1000

34 300 000

Lower estimate

4400

6100

4300

<1000

9900

31800 000

Upper estimate

7700

10 000

8500

1300

19 000

38 500 000
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6. Women living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
1200 000 1100 000 1400 000 1700 000 1500 000 2 000 000
Afghanistan <1000 <500 1400 2600 1600 5100
Australia
Bangladesh <200 <200 <500 2900 2600 3100
Bhutan
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 45 000 24 000 81000 36 000 23 000 70 000
China
Democratic People's
Republic of Korea
Fiji <100 <100 <200 <500 <200 <500
India
Indonesia 9400 8500 10 000 230 000 210 000 260 000
Japan
':e‘:’:;l‘i’c"'e's DEHIOCIStE <1000 <1000 <1000 4700 4200 5100
Malaysia 13 000 12 000 15 000 20 000 18 000 23 000
Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar 43 000 35 000 43 000 70 000 59 000 72 000
Nepal 3300 2900 3600 13 000 12 000 14 000
New Zealand
Pakistan 1400 <1000 2800 26 000 16 000 52 000
Papua New Guinea 13 000 11000 16 000 19 000 17 000 21 000
Philippines 1000 <200 11000 4100 1500 30 000
Republic of Korea
Singapore
Sri Lanka <200 <200 <500 1000 <1000 1800
Thailand 210 000 200 000 220 000 190 000 170 000 210 000
Timor-Leste
Viet Nam 15 000 14 000 17 000 77 000 69 000 90 000
140 000 110 000 180 000 130 000 10 000 170 000
Bahamas
Barbados
Cuba <500 <500 <1000 3600 3100 4200
Dominican Republic 39 000 29 000 56 000 31000 24 000 48 000
Haiti 87 000 79 000 97 000 79 000 74 000 87 000
Jamaica 12 000 11000 15 000 11 000 9300 15 000
Trinidad and Tobago
200 000 170 000 250 000 600 000 520 000 710 000
Albania
Armenia <200 <100 <500 <1000 <500 Nnoo
Azerbaijan <500 <200 <1000 2500 1700 3700
Belarus 2400 1600 3500 10 000 8000 13 000
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Georgia <500 <500 <1000 1300 1noo 1700
Kazakhstan 1900 1400 2500 7400 6400 8800
Kyrgyzstan <500 <500 <1000 3900 2900 5000

468



6. Women living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova 2800 2200 3900 7600 6400 9200
Russian Federation
Tajikistan 3400 1000 6100 5900 4300 7900
The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Ukraine 61000 53 000 71000 120 000 110 000 140 000
Uzbekistan 6200 4400 9000 13 000 11 000 16 000

360 000 310 000 430 000 540 000 450 000 640 000
Argentina 18 000 11000 24 000 38 000 23 000 51000
Belize <1000 <1000 Nnoo 1200 <1000 4900
gg:‘ng()"'“’i“a“°"a' 1900 1200 3700 5300 3800 8500
Brazil . 130 000 200 000 . 220 000 360 000
Chile 1900 1300 3800 4100 3300 5200
Colombia 46 000 36 000 59 000 38 000 29 000 48 000
Costa Rica <1000 <1000 1200 2400 1600 3200
Ecuador 7700 4900 14 000 7600 5400 13 000
El Salvador 4200 3000 5400 7100 4500 9800
Guatemala 5500 3200 8500 18 000 12 000 26 000
Guyana 1600 Nnoo 2300 5400 3700 8300
Honduras 18 000 15 000 23 000 9300 7700 11 000
Mexico 47 000 36 000 65 000 40 000 30 000 56 000
Nicaragua 3700 2400 5800 2700 2000 4200
Panama 3300 2600 4100 4000 3100 7900
Paraguay 1200 <1000 3300 5600 4000 11 000
Peru 24 000 21000 27 000 21000 18 000 24 000
Suriname 1200 <1000 1400 1700 1500 1900
Uruguay 1300 <1000 1800 2400 2000 2900
ngif;l‘iec'if()“""a’ia" 13 000 5500 21000 36 000 15 000 59 000

35000 23 000 49 000 72 000 51000 92 000
Algeria <1000 <100 4100 4600 1200 11000
Djibouti 5900 4600 7900 4900 3800 6900
Egypt <500 <500 <1000 2400 1600 3900
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 2000 <1000 4800 9300 6400 14 000
Lebanon <100 <100 <200 <200 <100 <500
Morocco 4400 3000 6000 8500 5900 11000
Oman <500 <200 <500 <1000 <500 <1000
Somalia 12 000 6800 17 000 15 000 12 000 20 000
Sudan 8200 3300 18 000 23000 18 000 29 000
Syrian Arab Republic <100 <100 <200 <200 <100 <500
Tunisia <200 <100 <500 <1000 <500 1300
Yemen <1000 <500 100 2400 1600 3800

10 800 000 9 900 000 11800 000 13 800 000 12 800 000 16 000 000

Angola 65 000 40 000 110 000 160 000 110 000 230 000
Benin 28 000 23 000 32 000 41000 36 000 47 000
Botswana 160 000 150 000 170 000 210 000 200 000 220 000
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6. Women living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic
Chad

Congo

Cote d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria
Belgium

Bulgaria

470

Estimate
83 000
58 000
250 000
<1000
10 000
80 000
50 000

250 000

220 000

2300
12 000
610 000
26 000
5400
130 000
51000
8200
810 000
120 000
20 000
19 000
530 000
52 000
5900
2000
410 000
95 000
31000
1200 000
140 000
<500
10 000
13 000
2 400 000
41 000
71000
52 000
430 000

740 000

370 000
1000 000

320 000

Lower estimate

69 000
50 000
230 000
<1000
92 000
65 000
44 000

220 000

200 000

2200
8000
520 000
22 000
4200
100 000
41000
6600
700 000
10 000
16 000
16 000
490 000
36 000
4500
1600
350 000
87 000
26 000
960 000
120 000
<500
8400

9500

2200 000

13 000
65 000
42 000
390 000

660 000

350 000
950 000

210 000

Upper estimate

98 000
71000
270 000
<1000
130 000
100 000
57 000

280 000

240 000

2500
20 000
710 000
32 000

7100
170 000
63 000
10 000
940 000
130 000
24 000
24 000
570 000
72 000

7900

2300
480 000
100 000
36 000

1400 000
150 000
<1000
13000
16 000
2700 000
60 000
76 000
65 000
470 000

820 000

400 000
1100 000

480 000

Estimate
57 000
42 000
350 000
<1000
70 000
110 000
43 000

250 000

230 000

16 000
8800
390 000
29 000
1000
140 000
65 000
22 000
700 000
170 000
17 000
16 000
560 000
68 000
7600
2400
830 000
130 000
25 000
1700 000
120 000
<500
17 000
29 000
3900 000
100 000
120 000
60 000
770 000

800 000

540 000
830 000

530 000

Lower estimate
49 000
35000
320 000
<1000
63 000
90 000
38 000

220 000

200 000

15 000
6300
300 000
25 000
8400
10 000
55 000
19 000
620 000
160 000
15 000
14 000
510 000
54 000
6100
2100
720 000
120 000
22 000
1600 000
100 000
<500
15000
26 000
3600 000
70 000
10 000
50 000
700 000

710 000

510 000
780 000

340 000

Upper estimate
67 000
59 000
410 000
1000
79 000
140 000
47 000

270 000

250 000

17 000
13 000
560 000
34 000
14 000
180 000
78 000
24 000
810 000
190 000
20 000
18 000
600 000
86 000
9800
2600
1100 000
150 000
28 000
2 000 000
130 000
<1000
21000
33 000
4 300 000
140 000
120 000
75 000
880 000

1200 000

580 000
870 000

770 000



6. Women living with HIV (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

Estimate

<1000

<1000

<1000

<100

13100 000

Lower estimate

<1000

<1000

<500

<100

1500

12 000 000

Upper estimate

1noo

<1000

<1000

<100

2900

14 400 000

Estimate

1600

2400

1700

<100

17 400 000

Lower estimate

1200

1800

1300

2700

1610 0000

Upper estimate

2100

2400

<200

5100

20 000 000
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7. Estimated HIV prevalence (age 15-49 years), 2000 and 2014

Afghanistan
Australia
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

Fiji
India
Indonesia

Japan

Lao People’'s Democratic

Republic
Malaysia

Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Sri Lanka
Thailand
Timor-Leste

Viet Nam

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago

Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Georgia
Kazakhstan

Kyrgyzstan

472

Estimate
0.2

<01

<01

<01

<01

<01

038

0.7

02

<01

08

<01

<01

<01

32
24

0.4

<01
<01
01

<01
<01
<01

Lower estimate
0.2

<01

<01

09

<01

<01

<01

0.7

06
02

<01
0.7

<01

<01

18

0.2

12

<01

15

21

0.3

<01
<01
<01

<01
<01
<01

Upper estimate
0.2

<01

<01

3.3

<01

<01

0.9

08

0.3

<01

<01

<01

23

0.3

<01
28
35
29

0.4

01
<01
02

<01
<01
<01

Estimate
0.2

<01

<01

06

01

0.5

0.3

0.5

0.7

02

<01

0.7

<01

<01

0.3

19
16

0.9

0.2
01
0.5

0.3
0.2
03

Lower estimate
0.2
<01

<01

0.4

<01

0.4

0.2

0.4

0.6
0.2

<01
0.7

<01

<01

0.4
0.9

02
08
19
1.4

0.7

02
<01
0.4

02
0.2
0.2

Upper estimate
0.2
<01

<01

02

05

0.3

05

08
02

02
08

<01

<01
13

05
13

03

0.3
0.2
0.6

0.4
0.2
0.3



7. Estimated HIV prevalence (age 15-49 years), 2000 and 2014

Montenegro
Republic of Moldova
Russian Federation
Tajikistan

The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia

Ukraine

Uzbekistan

Argentina
Belize

Bolivia (Plurinational
State of)

Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador

El Salvador
Guatemala
Guyana
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay

Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)

Algeria
Djibouti

Egypt

Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Lebanon

Morocco

Oman

Somalia

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen

Angola
Benin

Botswana

Estimate

0.3

02

0.7
01
0.4
0.3

02

02
0.5
01
0.4
0.5
0.4
06

0.5
0.4

01
0.6

0.5

0.3

<01

<01

<01
<01
<01
<01
01
07
01
<01
<01
<01
61
16
14
29

Lower estimate

0.2

<01

0.7
<01
0.4
0.2

<01

0.3
01
0.4
<01
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.4

0.4
0.3
0.9
<01
0.5
08
0.4

01

<01

<01
23
<01
<01
<01
<01
<01
0.4
<01
<01
<01
<01
56

12
28

Upper estimate

0.4

0.4

0.9
0.2
0.5
0.4
19

0.3

0.5
0.3
0.6
02
06
06
0.6
0.9
14

07
06
13

0.4
06
13

06

0.5

<01

<01
39
<01

<01
<01
01

0.2
<01
<01
<01
6.6
26
15
29.9

Estimate

06

0.4

12
0.2
0.4
05
12

03

0.3
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.5
18
0.4
0.2
0.3
06
0.4
0.4

0.7

06

<01
16
<01
01
<01
01
02
0.5
02
<01
<01
<01
4.8
2.4

252

Lower estimate

05

0.3

01
0.4
0.3

0.2

0.4
02
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.4
12
0.4
02
02
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.9
06

02

<01

<01

<01
<01
<01
<01
01
0.4
0.2
<01
<01
<01
4.5
17

23.9

Upper estimate

08

0.4

153
02
0.5
06
34

0.5

0.7
0.3
0.5
0.3
0.4
0.8
08
29
0.5
0.3
0.4
0.9
08
0.4

08

0.9

01

<01
22
<01
0.2
01
0.2
0.2
0.7
0.3
<01
<01
<01
51
33

26.3

473



7. Estimated HIV prevalence (age 15-49 years), 2000 and 2014

Burkina Faso

Burundi

Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic
Chad

Congo

Cote d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria
Belgium

Bulgaria

474

Estimate
2.4
33
83
0.8
96
33
5.4

55

17

15
1.8
32
S15)
1.5
23
19
22
9.9
225
23
05
16.6
18
08
09
8.9

12
15
53

0.7

15.7
21
252
15
7.4

7.9

14.3
284

0.3

Lower estimate

2

2.9
51
0.7
8.2
27
4.8

4.9

15

14
12
28
4.8
12
18
15
18
87
213
19
0.4
156
13
07
08
7.8

14.9

27
4.9

06
0.7

0.7
23.7
28
6.8

71

13.5
273

0.2

Upper estimate
29
4.2
58
1
n.4

16
29
38
6.6

249
23
27
n4
238
29
07
17.7
23

10.3
171

59
B2
0.9
12
16.5

26.6
4.3

88

151
29.3

0.5

Estimate

0.9

1
4.8

11
43
25
238
35

6.2
0.7
12
39
18
15
16
3.7
53
23.4
12
0.3

14

0.7
0.9
106

0.5
32
28
08
05
14
18.9
27
27.7
2.4
7.3

53

12.4
16.7

03

Lower estimate
0.8
1
4.4
0.9
39
21
25

3.2

0.9

57
0.5
1
3.4
14

221

0.3
9.3

0.5
0.8
93
14.9
0.4
29
25
0.6
0.4
12
17.9
19

26.7

6.6

4.8

15.9

0.2

Upper estimate
1
13
51
12
46
3
3
38

6.5

15
4.5

2.3

41
6.1
248
13
0.3
108

0.9

125
17.2
06
34
32

06
1.6
19.9
38
286
29
81

58

131

0.5



7. Estimated HIV prevalence (age 15-49 years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark 01 <01 01 0.2 01 0.2
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland 01 <01 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.4
Israel
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway <01 <01 01 0.2 01 0.2
Poland <01 <01 <01 <01 <01 01
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia <01 <01 <01 <01 <01 <01
Slovenia <01 <01 <01 <01 <01 01
Spain
Sweden 01 01 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland
United States of America

Global 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.9
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8. Estimated AIDS-related deaths (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Afghanistan
Australia
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Democratic People's
Republic of Korea

Fiji
India
Indonesia

Japan

Lao People’s Democratic

Republic
Malaysia

Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Sri Lanka
Thailand
Timor-Leste

Viet Nam

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago

Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Georgia
Kazakhstan

Kyrgyzstan

476

Estimate
220 000

<200

<100

8900

<100

<1000

<100

9400

7600
<1000

<200
<1000

<100

<100
54 000

4700
18 000

<200
4600
1000

1900

20 000

Lower estimate
130 000
<100

<100

4300

<100

<500

<100

5100

5800
<500

<200
<1000

<100

<100
27 000

3100
12 000

<100
3000
9500
1400

11000

<100
<200
<100

Upper estimate
510 000
<500

<100

19 000

<100

1300

<100

26 000

14 000
1noo

<500
1300

1noo

<100
150 000

1000
28 000

<500
7700
16 000
3700

45 000

<100
<100
<500

<200
<500
<100

Estimate
240 000
<500

<1000

2600

<100

34 000

<500

9000

10 000
2600

2800
<1000

<500

<200
19 000

11000
8800

<200
3100
3800
1300

62 000

<200
<500
1000

<100
<1000
<500

Lower estimate

140 000

<500

<1000

1400

<100

26 000

<500

6000

7700
2000

1800
<1000

<500

6000
5700

<100

2200
2300
<1000

34 000

<200
<500
<1000

<100
<500
<500

Upper estimate
570 000
<1000

1200

6000

<100

60 000

<1000

18 000

16 000
4000

4900
noo

3700

<200
29 000

17 000
13 000

<500
5200
5600
2200

140 000

<500
<1000
1700

<200
<1000
<1000



8. Estimated AIDS-related deaths (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova <500 <200 <1000 <1000 <1000 1300
Russian Federation
Tajikistan <500 <100 <1000 <1000 <1000 100
The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Ukraine 6300 3700 16 000 15 000 12 000 23 000
Uzbekistan <500 <500 <1000 2200 1500 3700
60 000 43 000 120 000 41000 30 000 82 000
Argentina 1500 <1000 2900 1500 <1000 2700
Belize <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
:g:‘:zf()"'“’i“a“°"a' <500 <200 <500 <1000 <500 1200
Brazil 9400 29 000 - 9900 23 000
Chile <1000 <500 2000 <1000 <500 1100
Colombia 5000 3500 8500 4700 3500 7400
Costa Rica <200 <100 <500 <200 <100 <500
Ecuador 1600 <1000 3200 1200 <1000 2700
El Salvador <1000 <500 1200 <500 <100 <1000
Guatemala <500 <500 <1000 1700 100 2600
Guyana <100 <100 <100 <200 <100 <200
Honduras 2900 2200 4300 1200 <1000 1600
Mexico 24 000 15 000 58 000 6000 4200 10 000
Nicaragua <1000 <500 1000 <500 <500 <1000
Panama <500 <500 <1000 <1000 <500 <1000
Paraguay <500 <200 <1000 <500 <500 <1000
Peru 5800 4100 11000 2500 1800 6100
Suriname <200 <100 <500 <200 <200 <500
Uruguay <200 <100 <500 <1000 <500 1300
Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)
3600 1600 7100 12 000 5300 24 000
Algeria <100 <100 <500 <200 <100 <500
Djibouti <1000 <500 <1000 <1000 <500 <1000
Egypt <100 <100 <200 <500 <200 <500
Iran (Islamic Republic of) <500 <200 1300 4100 2700 8100
Lebanon <100 <100 <500 <100 <100 <200
Morocco <500 <500 <1000 1noo <1000 1700
Oman <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <100
Somalia 1300 <1000 2000 2400 1800 3300
Sudan <1000 <500 1400 2900 2200 4200
Syrian Arab Republic <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
Tunisia <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
Yemen <200 <100 <500 <500 <500 <500
1200 000 1000 000 1500 000 790 000 670 000 990 000
Angola 6100 3700 10 000 12 000 8600 16 000
Benin 2900 2300 3700 2400 <500 3500
Botswana 16 000 14 000 22 000 5100 3800 6900

477



8. Estimated AIDS-related deaths (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Burkina Faso 15 000 12 000 20 000 3800 2900 5300
Burundi 7300 5900 9900 3900 3100 5900
Cameroon 28 000 25 000 37 000 34 000 28 000 50 000
Cabo Verde <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <200
Central African Republic 13 000 11000 18 000 9900 8100 14 000
Chad 8300 6300 11000 12 000 9600 16 000
Congo 7000 5800 9500 4400 3600 5800
Céote d'lvoire 32 000 27 000 44 000 22 000 18 000 30 000
::‘ee"‘;:l:;::c REpLBliclof 33000 28 000 43000 24 000 20 000 31000
Equatorial Guinea <200 <200 <200 <1000 <1000 Nnoo
Eritrea 1200 <1000 1900 <1000 <500 <1000
Ethiopia 73 000 60 000 93 000 23 000 17 000 41000
Gabon 2000 1600 2600 1500 1200 1900
Gambia <500 <500 <500 <1000 <1000 1600
Ghana 16 000 12 000 22 000 9200 7000 13 000
Guinea 5800 4500 7800 3800 2500 7200
Guinea-Bissau <1000 <500 <1000 1900 1600 2400
Kenya 110 000 93 000 150 000 33000 25 000 45 000
Lesotho 10 000 8900 14 000 9300 7500 12 000
Liberia 1800 1400 2500 2000 1600 2800
Madagascar 2100 1700 2900 3200 2500 5300
Malawi 68 000 60 000 86 000 33000 27 000 41000
Mali 8100 5300 12 000 5300 4000 9600
Mauritania <1000 <500 <1000 Nnoo <1000 1500
Mauritius <500 <200 <500 <500 <500 <1000
Mozambique 34 000 28 000 44 000 45 000 33000 81000
Namibia 7600 6600 10 000 5100 3500 9100
Niger 3200 2700 4100 3400 2800 4600
Nigeria 130 000 94 000 170 000 170 000 150 000 220 000
Rwanda 20 000 17 000 25 000 3000 2300 4700
Sao Tome and Principe <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <100
Senegal 1300 <1000 1900 2400 1700 3400
Sierra Leone <1000 <500 <1000 2700 2100 3600
South Africa 160 000 140 000 240 000 140 000 100 000 190 000
South Sudan 3100 <1000 5100 13 000 8500 19 000
Swaziland 6100 5500 7700 3500 2700 4800
Togo 5100 3800 6700 4300 3300 6000
Uganda 91 000 77 000 130 000 33000 26 000 54 000
;’:;;ze\i':ep“b'ic of 97 000 82 000 120 000 46 000 36 000 80 000
Zambia 58 000 50 000 79 000 19 000 15 000 24 000
Zimbabwe 120 000 110 000 170 000 39 000 32 000 49 000

29 000 12 000 96 000 26 000 11000 86 000
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
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8. Estimated AIDS-related deaths (all ages), 2000 and 2014

Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

Estimate

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

1600 000

Lower estimate

<100

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

1300 000

Upper estimate

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

2100 000

Estimate

<100

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

1200 000

Lower estimate

<100

<100

<100

980 000

Upper estimate

<200

<200

<100

<200

1600 000
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9. Estimated AlIDS-related deaths (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Afghanistan
Australia
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Democratic People's
Republic of Korea

Fiji
India
Indonesia

Japan

Lao People’s Democratic

Republic
Malaysia

Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand
Pakistan

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Korea
Singapore

Sri Lanka
Thailand
Timor-Leste

Viet Nam

Bahamas

Barbados

Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago

Albania
Armenia
Azerbaijan

Belarus

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Georgia
Kazakhstan

Kyrgyzstan

480

Estimate
200 000
<100

<100

8200

<100

<1000

<100

9300

7100
<1000

<200
<1000

<100

<100
53 000

4600
16 000

<200
4000
9600
1800

19 000

<100
<100
<200

Lower estimate
10 000

<100

<100

2100

<100

<500

<100

3500

2500
<500

<100
<500

<100

<100
17 000

1700
5800

<100

1300
3400
<1000

6700

Upper estimate
490 000
<500

<200

33 000

<100

2000

<200

31000

25 000
2000

<1000
2700

2200

<100
190 000

16 000
57 000

<500
14 000
35000
6200

65 000

<100
<100
<1000

<500
<500
<100

Estimate
230 000
<500

<1000

2400

<100

32 000

<500

9000

9600
2500

2500
<1000

<500

<200
19 000

10 000
8200

<200
2900
3400
1200

61000

<200
<500
1000

<100
<1000
<500

Lower estimate
150 000
<200

<1000

1200

<100

20 000

<500

6000

6900
1700

1600
<500

<200

<100
14 000

7300
4400

<100

2100
2000
<1000

33 000

<200
<500
<1000

<100
<500
<500

Upper estimate
410 000
<1000

1300

5700

<100

71000

<1000

18 000

17 000
4200

5700
<1000
3800

<200
29 000

35000
22 000

<200
5200
5100
2200

160 000

<500
<1000
1700

<200
<1000
<1000



9. Estimated AlIDS-related deaths (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova <500 <100 <1000 <1000 <1000 1300
Russian Federation
Tajikistan <500 <100 <1000 <1000 <500 1200
The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Ukraine 6000 2100 21000 15 000 11 000 24 000
Uzbekistan <500 <200 1000 2100 1400 3800

55 000 34 000 130 000 39 000 29 000 73 000
Argentina 1400 <1000 2900 1500 <1000 2600
Belize <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <200
:g:‘:zf()"'“’i“a“°"a' <500 <100 <1000 <1000 <500 1200
Brazil 6900 34 000 - 9500 23 000
Chile <1000 <500 2400 <1000 <500 1100
Colombia 4400 1500 15 000 4500 3300 7300
Costa Rica <200 <100 <500 <200 <100 <500
Ecuador 1400 <1000 4800 1200 <1000 2700
El Salvador <1000 <200 1900 <500 <100 <1000
Guatemala <500 <200 1600 1500 <1000 2300
Guyana <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <200
Honduras 2400 <1000 8300 1100 <1000 1600
Mexico 23 000 11000 70 000 5900 4100 9800
Nicaragua <1000 <200 1700 <500 <500 <1000
Panama <500 <200 100 <1000 <500 <1000
Paraguay <200 <100 1000 <500 <500 <1000
Peru 5400 1800 17 000 2400 1600 6100
Suriname <200 <100 <500 <200 <200 <500
Uruguay <200 <100 <500 <1000 <500 1300
Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)

3000 <1000 10 000 11000 5000 30 000

Algeria <100 <100 <1000 <200 <100 <500
Djibouti <500 <200 1500 <1000 <500 1200
Egypt <100 <100 <500 <500 <200 <500
Iran (Islamic Republic of) <500 <200 1600 4000 2600 8700
Lebanon <100 <100 <500 <100 <100 <200
Morocco <500 <200 100 noo <1000 1700
Oman <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <100
Somalia <1000 <500 3800 1900 1000 4900
Sudan <500 <200 2100 2400 1400 6100
Syrian Arab Republic <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
Tunisia <100 <100 <100 <100 <100 <200
Yemen <200 <100 <500 <500 <200 <500

970 000 470 000 2600 000 660 000 470 000 1200 000
Angola 4500 1400 16 000 9000 6500 14 000
Benin 2200 <1000 7900 1800 <100 2800
Botswana 14 000 5600 45 000 4800 3400 6600
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9. Estimated AlIDS-related deaths (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate
Burkina Faso 12 000 4100 42 000 3100 2100 4900
Burundi 5700 2000 21000 3200 2200 6000
Cameroon 23 000 8000 80 000 30 000 21 000 56 000
Cabo Verde <100 <100 <500 <100 <100 <200
Central African Republic 11000 3900 40 000 8700 5400 17 000
Chad 6200 2200 22 000 9300 6800 16 000
Congo 5800 2100 21 000 3700 2600 6000
Céote d'lvoire 26 000 9200 94 000 19 000 14 000 32 000
::‘ch‘f;;::" RSPUBlicicf 26 000 9300 87 000 19 000 14 000 33000
Equatorial Guinea <100 <100 <500 <1000 <500 <1000
Eritrea <1000 <500 3200 <1000 <500 <1000
Ethiopia 55 000 20 000 190 000 18 000 12 000 36 000
Gabon 1500 <1000 5500 1200 <1000 1700
Gambia <500 <100 <1000 <1000 <1000 2000
Ghana 13 000 4600 47 000 8000 5900 12 000
Guinea 4600 1600 17 000 3300 1700 7500
Guinea-Bissau <500 <200 1600 1500 1noo 2600
Kenya 88 000 31000 320 000 25 000 18 000 36 000
Lesotho 8300 3100 30 000 8300 6200 12 000
Liberia 1400 <1000 5200 1700 1200 3200
Madagascar 1700 <1000 5900 2800 Nnoo 8000
Malawi 54 000 19 000 180 000 27 000 20 000 37 000
Mali 6500 2100 24 000 3800 2200 9300
Mauritania <500 <200 1400 <1000 <1000 2000
Mauritius <500 <100 <1000 <500 <500 <1000
Mozambique 24 000 8900 85 000 37 000 25 000 70 000
Namibia 6200 2400 22 000 4700 3100 8700
Niger 2300 <1000 7900 2700 1800 5100
Nigeria 98 000 37 000 350 000 140 000 96 000 240 000
Rwanda 16 000 5800 56 000 2400 1700 4100
Sao Tome and Principe <100 <100 <200 <100 <100 <100
Senegal 1100 <500 3600 2100 1300 3300
Sierra Leone <500 <200 1700 2400 1800 3900
South Africa 130 000 46 000 470 000 130 000 89 000 180 000
South Sudan 2300 <500 10 000 11000 5800 28 000
Swaziland 4500 1700 16 000 2900 2000 4200
Togo 4000 1500 14 000 3700 2700 5900
Uganda 73 000 22 000 250 000 24 000 18 000 38 000
.lr’a"'i‘tzea‘:i':e"“b"c of 77 000 28 000 270 000 39 000 27 000 81000
Zambia 48 000 17 000 160 000 14 000 11000 20 000
Zimbabwe 100 000 37 000 360 000 32 000 24 000 44 000

29 000 17 000 49 000 26 000 13 000 47 000
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
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9. Estimated AlIDS-related deaths (age 15+ years), 2000 and 2014

Canada
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

Estimate

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

1300 000

Lower estimate

<100

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

800 000

Upper estimate

<100

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

2800 000

Estimate

<100

<100

<100

<100
<100

<100

1000 000

Lower estimate

<100

<100

<100

760 000

Upper estimate

<200

<200

<200

1800 000
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10. Estimated percentage of pregnant women living with HIV who received antiretroviral effective
medicines to prevent mother-to-child transmission, 2014

Number of
Esiiligiee nu_n}ber °.f [PECETREL CEED pregr:::itv\;\ll‘;men Estimated coverage
liinglwithi antiretroviral
medicines
Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate  Upper estimate
Asia and the Pacific 7 72 000 7 61000 7 85 000 . 27 710 . 38 7 33 7 45
Afghanistan <500 <200 <1000 2 1 ¢} 2
Australia
Bangladesh <200 <200 <200 25 18 15 21
Bhutan 7
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia <1000 <1000 1900 636 65 39 >95
China 3576
Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea
Fiji 15
India 10 656
Indonesia 14 000 12 000 17 000 1368 10 8 n
Japan 29
':e‘:’:::i’z"e's DemocrStic <500 <500 <500 70 21 18 25
Malaysia <500 <500 <500 349 78 70 87
Maldives (0]
Mongolia 4
Myanmar 4600 3900 5400 3626 79 66 92
Nepal <500 <500 <1000 162 33 27 38
New Zealand
Pakistan 1700 j1[e]¢] 3400 58 3 2 7
Papua New Guinea 1300 1200 1500 616 47 42 53
Philippines <500 <200 <1000 23
Republic of Korea
Singapore 14
Sri Lanka <100 <100 <100 9 6 il 29
Thailand 4800 3800 6100 4587 >95 77 >95
Timor-Leste 8
Viet Nam 3000 2600 4400 1628 54 46 77
Caribbean 7100 6200 8000 6312 89 78 >95
Bahamas
Barbados 23
Cuba 97
Dominican Republic 1400 1100 2100 1072 75 58 >95
Haiti 4700 4400 5100 4504 95 88 >95
Jamaica <500 <500 <1000 388 86 71 >95
Trinidad and Tobago
E’;"::;'I’ E:i':pe 2nd 18 000 27 000 20 244
Albania 1
Armenia 27
Azerbaijan <200 <100 <200 61 46 30 69
Belarus 254

Bosnia and Herzegovina

484



10. Estimated percentage of pregnant women living with HIV who received effective
antiretroviral medicines to prevent mother-to-child transmission, 2014

Number of
: pregnant women
Estimated n:w:;r ‘:I: :I:I%nant women ar:;::ti:;cﬁal Estimated coverage
medicines
Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate  Upper estimate
Georgia V V V 57 V V
Kazakhstan 304
Kyrgyzstan <500 <500 <500 14 42 31 56
Montenegro
Republic of Moldova <500 <200 <500 152 76 63 93
Russian Federation >95
Tajikistan <500 <500 <1000 270 65 50 87
The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Ukraine 3600 3000 4400 3418 94 77 >95
Uzbekistan 501
Latin America 20 000 17 000 25 000 15 912 78 64 94
Argentina 1401
Belize <100 <100 <500 51 76 66 >95
:t"a':‘;izf()”“’i"a“°"a' <500 <500 <1000 229 56 35 >95
Brazil 8359
Chile 224
Colombia 1200 <1000 1500 781 68 51 86
Costa Rica <100 <100 <200 47 57 40 76
Ecuador 551
El Salvador <500 <200 <1000 7 50 18 88
Guatemala 1700 1200 2500 398 23 6 33
Guyana <500 <500 <500 183 61 43 94
Honduras <500 <500 <1000 197 40 55} 48
Mexico n81
Nicaragua <200 <200 <500 107 79 59 >95
Panama <200 <200 <500 144 89 69 >95
Paraguay <500 <500 <1000 204 5% 36 >95
Peru 1000 <1000 1300 896 86 70 >95
Suriname
Uruguay 123
X::ﬁi‘l'fc'i f‘)B°""a"a" 1800 <1000 3100 559 31 14 54
[liadie Bast and Horth 6400 4900 8200 797 13 10 16
Algeria n2
Djibouti <500 <500 <500 62 20 14 28
Egypt <200 <200 <500 13 8 5 12
Iran (Islamic Republic of) <500 <500 <1000 168 44 29 74
Lebanon
Morocco <500 <500 <500 206 52 38 64
Oman 23
Somalia 1900 1500 2600 49 3 2 3
Sudan 2400 1700 3500 109 5 3 6

Syrian Arab Republic
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10. Estimated percentage of pregnant women living with HIV who received effective
antiretroviral medicines to prevent mother-to-child transmission, 2014

Number of
Bt nu_rr!ber °.f REEINSREWOmSH pregl':::itv::;men Estimated coverage
living)withit antiretroviral
medicines
Estimate Lower estimate Upper estimate Estimate Lower estimate  Upper estimate
Tunisia . 23 .
Yemen <500 <200 <500 26 9 6 14
Sub-Saharan Africa 1300 000 1200 000 1400 000 988 444 75 70 81
Angola 19 000 14 000 27 000 8709 45 32 63
Benin 4000 <1000 4700 2099 53 12 63
Botswana 13 000 12 000 14 000 1845 91 85 >95
Burkina Faso 5700 4800 6800 4285 75 63 90
Burundi 4500 3800 5200 3499 78 67 92
Cameroon 34 000 31000 37 000 22 297 66 59 72
Cabo Verde 85
Central African Republic 5400 4900 6000 2562 47 43 52
Chad 12 000 9900 15 000 3043 25 20 31
Congo 3400 3000 3900 585 17 15 19
Cote d'lvoire 22 000 20 000 25 000 17 763 80 71 89
3::"‘::;;::‘ Reprbliclef 26 000 23 000 30 000 12294 47 4 53
Equatorial Guinea 1600 1500 1800 1200 74 67 80
Eritrea <1000 <1000 1000 385 52 40 71
Ethiopia 28 000 22 000 33000 20149 73 59 87
Gabon 2000 1700 2400 1403 69 59 80
Gambia 1400 100 1600 723 53 44 63
Ghana 10 000 7700 14 000 8299 81 61 >95
Guinea 6300 5400 7300 3961
Guinea-Bissau 2300 2000 2600 1906 83 74 94
Kenya 75 000 66 000 87 000 50 259 67 59 78
Lesotho 11000 10 000 12 000 8065 72 66 78
Liberia 1500 1300 1700 768 52 45 60
Madagascar 1500 1300 1700 58 4 3 5
Malawi 60 000 55000 66 000 38 506 64 58 70
Mali 9200 7200 12 000 2402 26 20 34
Mauritania <1000 <1000 1100 91 n 9 6
Mauritius n3
Mozambique 100 000 89 000 130 000 94 883 91 78 >95
Namibia 7700 7100 8300 8779 >95 >95 >95
Niger 4000 3500 4600 47
Nigeria 210 000 190 000 230 000 60 955 29 26 32
Rwanda 8700 7100 10 000 9432 >95 88 >95
Sao Tome and Principe 39
Senegal 2300 2000 2600 198 53 46 61
Sierra Leone 2700 2400 3100 2585 >95 84 >95
South Africa 240 000 220 000 260 000 263674 >95 >95 >95
South Sudan 10 000 7000 15 000 1793 18 12 25
Swaziland 11000 10 000 12 000 10 830 >95 94 >95
Togo 5100 4200 6300 4496 87 81 >95
Uganda 120 000 10 000 140 000 112 909 92 80 >95
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10. Estimated percentage of pregnant women living with HIV who received effective

antiretroviral medicines to prevent mother-to-child transmission, 2014

Estimated number of pregnant women

living with HIV

Number of
pregnant women
receiving
antiretroviral
medicines

Estimated coverage

Estimate

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia 64 000
Zimbabwe 75 000

Western and Central
Europe and North America

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Canada

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia

Finland

France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Serbia

Slovakia
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey

United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

Global

1500 000

Lower estimate

60 000
69 000

1300 000

Upper estimate

69 000
81000

1600 000

75334

55045
58 667

24

50

208

1070 398

Estimate

86
78

73

Lower estimate

80
72

68

Upper estimate

92
85

79
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11. Estimated percentage of adults (age 15+ years) living with HIV receiving
antiretroviral therapy, 2014

1701539 36 32 41
Afghanistan 265 4 3 8
Australia
Bangladesh 1208 14 13 15
Bhutan 157
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 48 920 71 44 >95
China 291504
Democratic People's
Republic of Korea
Fiji 193 30 21 48
India 785 151
Indonesia 48 441 8 7 8
Japan
Iﬁ:;:sﬁcple's Democratic 2122 21 28 24
Malaysia 21153 21 19 23
Maldives
Mongolia 126
Myanmar 72 316 36 32 39
Nepal 9624 26 23 28
New Zealand
Pakistan 5019 5 3 il
Papua New Guinea 15734 48 43 53
Philippines 8457 24 14 69
Republic of Korea
Singapore 1381
Sri Lanka 605 19 13 22
Thailand 267150 61 55 66
Timor-Leste 161
Viet Nam 88 740 36 33 41

N5 796 44 33 54

Bahamas 1799
Barbados 1089
Cuba 1982 70 60 86
Dominican Republic 26 105 39 29 58
Haiti 59 982 45 42 50
Jamaica 8553 30 25 39
Trinidad and Tobago 6286

269 507 18 16 21
Albania 336
Armenia 721 18 12 27
Azerbaijan 1770 21 14 32
Belarus 5729 20 16 24
Bosnia and Herzegovina 93
Georgia 2493 38 31 48
Kazakhstan 4639 23 20 28
Kyrgyzstan 1343 15 12 19
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11. Estimated percentage of adults (age 15+ years) living with HIV

receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Montenegro
Republic of Moldova
Russian Federation
Tajikistan

The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia

Ukraine

Uzbekistan

Argentina
Belize

Bolivia (Plurinational
State of)

Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador

El Salvador
Guatemala
Guyana
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay

Venezuela (Bolivarian
Republic of)

Algeria

Djibouti

Egypt

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Lebanon

Morocco

Oman

Somalia

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia

Yemen

Angola
Benin
Botswana

Burkina Faso

81
3018
178 71

2133

94

61325
7021
768 813
57 029
1408

3691

382797
24 935
48 329
4609
12 236
10 205
17 085

4121
9226

95 587

2820
87Mmn
4707

31989
1569
5157

42 602

30 240

5509
1541
1650
5377
779
6840
193
1823
3546
140
627
1215
9 988 468
72 066
27 241
235 485
44 410

21
23
47
46
55

21

64
40
54
38
50
37
45
44
50
29
53
29
46
43
36

4

43
24
52

39
51
30
35
29
31
26
30
=7
36
22
42

39
&
30

24
29
56
62
>95

34

64
76
51
76
54
71
52
70
52
69
45
77
55
64
49
43

68

>95
24

31

84
31
66

29
39
28
47
37
44
65
55
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11. Estimated percentage of adults (age 15+ years) living with
HIV receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Burundi

Cameroon

Cabo Verde

Central African Republic
Chad

Congo

Cote d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger

Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
South Africa
South Sudan
Swaziland
Togo

Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Canada

Croatia

490

34 448
138 939
n44
22 579
46 327
12727
133778

92 801

8405
7448
339 043
20 668
4206
79131
30847
7732
689 156
105 635
6504
744
496 202
29113
2137
2334
585 544
121147
10 632
703 358
134 719
398
15 703
10 289
291594
10 767
17 515
34 650
694 628

598 202

615153
732 919

727

24

29
54
54
47
23
35
29

57
36
22

53
25

29
42
49
25
23
7
43
39
21

45

60
34
52

44

59
52

42
21

21

27
38
44
4

27
25

50
28

50
20

26
37
45
22
21
64
31
33

42

57
28
48

39

55
49

67
28
4
2
3
20
35

26

3
82
73
55
29
45
35
24
66
38
25

57
32

32
57
53
29
26
79
72
47
23

49

63
42
62

58

63
&5



11. Estimated percentage of adults (age 15+ years) living with
HIV receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia

Finland

France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway

Poland
Portugal
Romania

Serbia

Slovakia
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey

United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United States of America

Global

Number of adults on
antiretroviral therapy

6980
129

1055
542

7802

9349

1260
319

14 034 140

Estimated coverage

41

Lower estimate

38

Upper estimate

46
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12. Estimated percentage of children (age 0-14 years) living with
HIV receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Number of children

(age 0-14 years) on Estimated coverage Lower estimate Upper estimate
antiretroviral therapy

Asia and the Pacific 72297 36 33 40
Afghanistan 16 4 3 8
Australia

Bangladesh 79 26 22 29
Bhutan 10

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 3987 67 44 >95
China 3854

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

Fiji 15

India 45 546

Indonesia 1631 8 7 10
Japan

Il;aec'; ::ﬁgle's Democratic 214 24 21 27
Malaysia 501 90 83 93
Maldives

Mongolia

Myanmar 5128 47 40 5¢
Nepal 783 40 35 45
New Zealand

Pakistan 102 5 3 9
Papua New Guinea 755 18 6 19
Philippines 24 5 3 19
Republic of Korea

Singapore

Sri Lanka 34 37 28 61
Thailand 4502 65 64 67
Timor-Leste 12

Viet Nam 4522 85 73 >95
Caribbean 4573 36 32 42
Bahamas 53

Barbados 8

Cuba 36

Dominican Republic 896 28 23 42
Haiti 2879 34 33 36
Jamaica 588 80 59 93
Trinidad and Tobago n3

SR 1602

Albania 18

Armenia 20

Azerbaijan 46 35 18 54
Belarus 189

Bosnia and Herzegovina n4

Georgia 48

Kazakhstan 361

Kyrgyzstan 375 >95 72 >95
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12. Estimated percentage of children (age 0-14 years) living with
HIV receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Number of children

(age 0-14 years) on Estimated coverage Lower estimate Upper estimate
antiretroviral therapy

Montenegro 1

Republic of Moldova 98 66 45 84
Russian Federation 4990

Tajikistan 415 39 31 48
The for.mer Yugoslav . P

Republic of Macedonia

Ukraine 3080 46 40 49
Uzbekistan 3927

Latin America 17 994 54 46 64
Argentina 2722

Belize 90 85 67 >95
:ﬂ:zizf()Plurinational 2 2 14 25
Brazil 5768 38 60
Chile 7

Colombia 1414 60 46 76
Costa Rica 63 41 29 53
Ecuador 1064

El Salvador 344 63 29 >95
Guatemala 990 i35} 26 49
Guyana 174 42 22 65
Honduras 700 &7 33 43
Mexico 1815 63 48 82
Nicaragua ns 55} 25 62
Panama 159 60 45 >95
Paraguay 187 51 37 81
Peru 923 41 35 49
Suriname 71

Uruguay 13

x::ﬁﬂ:::li f()Bolwarlan 999 33 14 57
:;:SI: East and North 1965 5 1 18
Algeria 51

Djibouti 52 5 3 6
Egypt 65 26 18 41
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 208 24 6 35
Lebanon 6

Morocco 452 76 53 92
Oman 24

Somalia 93 2 1 2
Sudan 390 9 7 n
Syrian Arab Republic o

Tunisia 24

Yemen 140

Sub-Saharan Africa 691482 30 28 32
Angola 4600 14 10 20
Benin 1609 21 16 25
Botswana 8578 53 49 58

493



12. Estimated percentage of children (age 0-14 years) living with
HIV receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Number of children

(age 0-14 years) on Estimated coverage Lower estimate Upper estimate
antiretroviral therapy

Burkina Faso 2213 17 15 20
Burundi 2440 17 15 19
Cameroon 6099 n 10 n
Cabo Verde 68

Central African Republic 1563 n 10 12
Chad 2430 8 7 10
Congo 990 9 8 10
Cote d'lvoire 6932 6 15 18
a‘eem::;::ic Republic of 8523 15 13 16
Equatorial Guinea 240 8 8 9
Eritrea 414 18 13 26
Ethiopia 22 998 22 19 25
Gabon 1091 28 24 32
Gambia 380 16 14 20
Ghana 4581 22 17 29
Guinea n93 n 10 13
Guinea-Bissau 395 7 7 8
Kenya 66 070 41 37 47
Lesotho 5687 29 27 32
Liberia 406 10 9 12
Madagascar 29 1 1 1

Malawi 40 325 30 28 33
Mali 2359 13 n 6
Mauritania 126 7 6 9
Mauritius 19

Mozambique 60 768 37 32 45
Namibia 10 575 66 63 69
Niger 654 7 6 8
Nigeria 44 024 12 n 13
Rwanda 8136 37 32 42
Sao Tome and Principe 19

Senegal 979 26 23 32
Sierra Leone 383 9 8 10
South Africa 166 975 49 45 54
South Sudan 543 3 2 4
Swaziland 7906 43 41 45
Togo 2861 24 20 30
Uganda 54 680 37 33 43
!.rlan'i‘;ea:ilzepublic of 41882

Zambia 43678 42 39 44
Zimbabwe 55 061 38 &5 40
Western and Central

Europe and North America

Austria

Belgium

Bulgaria 14
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12. Estimated percentage of children (age 0-14 years) living with
HIV receiving antiretroviral therapy, 2014

Number of children

(age 0-14 years) on Estimated coverage Lower estimate Upper estimate
antiretroviral therapy

Canada

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark

Estonia

Finland

France

Germany

Greece 17
Hungary 9
Iceland

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Latvia 36
Lithuania 5
Luxembourg

Malta

Netherlands

Norway

Poland 79
Portugal

Romania 222
Serbia 12
Slovakia o]
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Turkey

United Kingdom of Great

Britain and Northern

Ireland

United States of America

Global 823 387 32 30 34
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